

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Total Qty.	Origin	Manufacturer	Model	Unit Price (SDG)	Total Price (SDG)	Agent Company
1	A B Scan	Unit	10	India	APPASAMY	MARVEL	180,300.50	1,803,005.00	شركة الساهر
2	Autorefractometer	Unit	10	Japan	Tomey	RC- 800	63,750.00	637,500.00	شركة ومكو
3	Ophthalmic set	Set	5	Germany	Tekno	-	26,829.77	134,148.85	شركة مرواكو
4	Ophthalmic Table	Unit	10	India	APPASAMY	AAMOT400	24,000.00	240,000.00	شركة الساهر
5	Ophthalmic unit	Unit	10	India	APPASAMY	ELEGANT	31,913.00	319,130.00	شركة الساهر
6	Ophthalmology Surgical microscope	Unit	5	Germany	Carl Zeiss	OPMI 1 FR Pro	107,049.80	535,249.00	شركة سماسو
7	Phaco machine	Unit	10	Germany	Carl Zeiss	Visalis 100	219,271.25	2,192,712.48	شركة سماسو
8	Trial Set	Set	6	India	APPASAMY	SET	6,900.00	41,400.00	شركة الساهر
9	Argon Laser	Unit	150	UK	AVENTAL	AVP27900	1,156.68	173,502.00	شركة إنتلجننت
10	Argon Laser	Unit	1	Germany	Carl Zeiss	Visulas 532s	342,600.17	342,600.17	شركة سماسو
11	Yag Laser	Unit	1	Germany	Carl Zeiss	Visulas Yag III	255,979.25	255,979.25	شركة سماسو
12	Octopus Perimeter	Unit	1	Poland	Tomey	AP-2500 BY	100,000.00	100,000.00	شركة ومكو
13	Fundus Camera	Unit	1	Germany	Carl Zeiss	Visucam 500	381,836.83	381,836.83	شركة سماسو
14	Optical Coherence Tomography	Unit	1	USA	Carl Zeiss	Cirrus 5000	707,508.11	707,508.11	شركة سماسو
15	Synaptophore	Unit	1	India	APPASAMY	ASP 902	87,220.00	87,220.00	شركة الساهر
16	Cataract Surgical Set	Set	2	India	APPASAMY	02	5,300.00	10,600.00	شركة الساهر
17	Pan Fundoscopic Lenses	Unit	1	USA	VOLK	VOLK	6,600.00	6,600.00	شركة أميكو
18	Slit Lamp	Unit	20	India	APPASAMY	Evo 400	33,000.00	660,000.00	شركة الساهر
19	Basic Orthopedic Set	Set	30	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	39,758.72	1,192,761.60	شركة دال
20	C-Arm	Unit	20	India	Allengers	HF 49R/DIP	319,390.00	6,387,800.00	شركة أنتتا
22	Electric Drill	Unit	20	UK	Desoutter	MBQ-700	170,000.00	3,400,000.00	شركة أورثو
23	Dynamic condylar Screw (DCS) Set	Set	20	China	WASTON	12.150.06000	20,314.80	406,296.00	شركة شنزن
24	Dynamic Hip Screw (DHS) Set	Set	20	China	WASTON	12.150.06000	20,314.80	406,296.00	شركة شنزن
26	General Orthopedic set	Set	30	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	24,380.00	731,400.00	شركة دال
27	Interlocking Set	Set	20	India	Basic Healthcare	-	16,150.00	323,000.00	شركة إيثار
28	K wire Set	Set	20	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	25,175.00	503,500.00	شركة دال
29	K-Nails Set	Set	20	India	Adler	K.Nail set	4,338.50	86,770.00	شركة أورثو
30	Plaster Saw	Unit	20	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	6,935.00	138,700.00	شركة دال
31	Plaster Trolley	Unit	10	Germany	Schmitz u. Sohne GmbH & Co.	Varmed	25,872.30	258,723.00	شركة مرواكو
32	Plates Set	Set	20	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	35,208.00	704,160.00	شركة دال
33	Screws Set	Set	20	Germany	Treu- Instrumente	-	37,458.00	749,160.00	شركة دال
34	Splint	Pcs	40	Italy	Gima	34685	2,750.00	110,000.00	شركة سمهار
35	Traction Bed	Unit	20	Poland	ArjoHuntleigh - Getinge Group	ENTERPRISE 1000	44,831.70	896,634.00	شركة مرواكو
42	Washer Machines for Sterilization	Unit	4	Korea	Medipia Co.,Ltd	ENDO CLEAN 1000	64,125.00	256,500.00	شركة بنوتي
47	Lithotripsy	Set	3	Turkey	ELMED	VIBROLITH	90,016.00	270,048.00	شركة الساهر
48	Litholopaxy set	Unit	5	Germany	KARL STORZ GmbH & Co. KG.	-	22,286.65	111,433.24	شركة مرواكو
50	Baby Cot	Unit	1,000	Turkey	MUKA	BK 300 BABY COT	1,710.00	1,710,000.00	شركة رفيف
51	Infant Incubator	Unit	50	Japan	ATOM	Rabee Incu i102	88,350.00	4,417,500.00	شركة ناصف
54	Over Head Heater (Infant Warmer)	Unit	50	Brazil	FANEM	2085	55,000.00	2,750,000.00	شركة تيرما
55	Infant Transport Incubator	Unit	10	Brazil	FANEM	IT 158 TS	59,185.00	591,850.00	شركة تيرما
56	Adult Ambo Bag	Unit	500	India	ATLAS	Adult	142.32	71,158.23	شركة رفيف
57	Neonate Ambo Bag	Unit	500	India	ATLAS	Neonate	168.19	84,096.09	شركة رفيف
59	Anesthesia Machine	Unit	50	Belgium	MEDEC	Neptune	118,531.66	5,926,583.03	شركة مليونيوم
61	Diathermy	Unit	100	Poland	EMED	ES350	40,517.50	4,051,750.00	شركة الساهر
62	Emergency Trolley	Unit	50	Turkey	MUKA	MLC 2500 STRECHER	10,619.10	530,955.00	شركة رفيف
63	Mobile Light	Unit	100	China	HUIFENG	ZF500E	21,161.25	2,116,125.00	شركة شنزن
66	Blood Gas Analyzer	Unit	15	USA	MEDICA	EASYSSTAT	65,000.00	975,000.00	شركة ركن المزايا
70	ECG machine	Unit	100	Japan	NIHON KOHDEN	ECG-2150K	12,600.00	1,260,000.00	شركة ناصف
71	Echo Ultrasound	Unit	10	Korea	Samsung Medison	Accuvix XG	350,000.00	3,500,000.00	شركة ابن الهيثم

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Total Qty.	Origin	Manufacturer	Model	Unit Price (SDG)	Total Price (SDG)	Agent Company
72	EEG Machine	Unit	5	Japan	NIHON KOHDEN	EEG-1200K	157,635.00	788,175.00	شركة ناصف
73	Glucometer	Unit	1,000	Germany	Roche	performa	275.50	275,500.00	شركة سماسو
74	Hot Air Oven	Unit	200	Italy	CBM	2430/AU	7,867.80	1,573,560.00	شركة إنتلجنت
75	ICU Bed	Unit	100	Poland	ArjoHuntleigh - Getinge Group	HCB-9433-C2	27,117.00	2,711,700.00	شركة مرواكو
76	ICU Ventilator	Unit	20	USA	Newport	E360T	225,600.00	4,512,000.00	شركة ناصف
77	Infusion Pump	Unit	100	Japan	ATOM	P600	10,000.00	1,000,000.00	شركة ناصف
78	IV Stand	Unit	500	India	ATLAS	IV Stand	198.85	99,425.00	شركة رفيف
79	Laryngoscope	Unit	100	Germany	Riester	ri-standard Miller blade	2,300.00	230,000.00	شركة رفيف
80	Monitor ( IBP + CO )	Unit	20	China	Mindray	BeneView T5	69,375.00	1,387,500.00	شركة تياشير
83	Patient Monitor	Unit	100	China	Mindray	VS-800 (Vital Sign)	5,866.25	586,625.00	شركة تياشير
84	Portable Ultrasound	Unit	50	China	Mindray	DP-10	34,500.00	1,725,000.00	شركة تياشير
85	Pulse Oximeter	Unit	100	Japan	NIHON KOHDEN	OLV-2700k	10,500.00	1,050,000.00	شركة ناصف
86	Syringe Pump	Unit	100	France	Fresenius-kabe	Injectomat aglia	8,900.00	890,000.00	شركة أرامس للخدمات الطبية
87	Thermometer	Unit	500	Germany	Riester	ri-gital	40.00	20,000.00	شركة رفيف
88	Vital Signs Monitors	Unit	50	China	Mindray	iMEC-10	11,400.00	570,000.00	شركة تياشير
89	Wheel Chair	Unit	1,000	Italy	FAZZINI	GR102	1,063.24	1,063,238.40	شركة إنتلجنت
38 & 40	Gastro, Colonoscopy	Unit	4	Japan	PENTAX	EC-380LKp / EG-290Kp	456,834.10	1,827,336.40	شركة بنوتي
43 - 46	Cystoscopy , Cystoscopy set , Ureteroscopy ,VIU set , Lithotripsy	Unit	5	Germany	KARL STORZ GmbH & Co. KG.	-	825,328.57	4,126,642.87	شركة مرواكو
68 & 69	Defibrillator	Unit	60	Japan	NIHON KOHDEN	TEK-5521K	40,000.00	2,400,000.00	شركة ناصف
							<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>80,383,893.54</b>	